

સિલેબ નં - MRN/2022-23 PALIGANJ/09
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

કાર્ડ - જોવાનુર અસીલી થાપ રી ગાદી

શ્રી અમર નાથ ગુલા. (AIE) **DIVISION**

કાર્ડ અમર મો જોવાનુર

SUB-DIVISION

સાવર - m/s VIVEK & CO.

Ag No - 04MBD/MR/305U New main Policy 2018 / 2022-23

MEASUREMENT BOOK

MB NO - 674

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>2nd on a/c Bill</u>					
Name of work - Repair and maintenance of road from Naubatpur Masaurhi Path to Gahra under Josty MR					
New maintenance Policy 2018					
Name of Contractor - M/S Vivek & Co					
Agreement No - 04/MAR/MR-2054 aka					
maint. Policy 2018/2022-23					
Date of Commencement - 05-01-2023					
Date of completion - 04-10-2023					
Date of entry -					
<u>work done</u>					
① Providing and fixing of road stud from the corner in division <u>h</u>					
	1	316m		316 Nos	
① Supplying and installation of delineators <u>id</u>					
	1	46 Nos		46 Nos	
② Plantation of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in from <u>high holes</u>					

Continuation

115 Nos = 115 Nos

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ Brickwork & blinding ground					
stone / boundary pillar etc					
— do —					
	1	2.8	1.1		2.84 m ²
④ Brick Masonry work with					
cement Mortar (1:3) etc					
2.4 m x 3.75 m x 0.45 x 0.6 m = 2.025 m ³					
⑤ Plastering with cement					
Mortar (1:4) etc					
face - 2 x 2.4 m x 3.75 x 0.6 m = 9.0 m ²					
side - 2 x 2.4 m x 0.45 x 0.6 m = 0.96					
top - 2 x 1.45 x 3.75 x 0.45 = 3.37					
				Qty	13.33 m ²
⑥ Painting with two coats					
— do —					
Qty same as item no. ⑤ —					13.33 m ²
for 13/04/2023					
Material Statement (for this bill)					
(1) Bricks — 1013 nos					
② 5.06 / cck — 5126					
(2) Sand — 0.85 m ³ @ 494 / m ³ = 420					
					5546
to Seigniorage Fee @ 10% B					
Material cost Continuation —					5552

for 13/04/2023
DE

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) cleaning & Rubbing road land —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (1)					
= 0.474 m ² @ 62032.43/each —					29403=
(2) Scarifying existing do —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (2)					
= 344.90 m ² @ 19.56/m ² —					67462=
(3) Excavation for soil do —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (3)					
= 283.234 m ³ @ 99.09/m ³ —					280662=
(4) Const of Subgrade do —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (4)					
= 1320.00 m ² @ 251.50/m ² —					331980=
(5) Const of G.S.B. Gr-II do —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (5)					
= 267.978 m ³ @ 2297.35/m ³ —					615639=
(6) P.V. WASH Gr-II do —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (6)					
= 122.037 m ³ @ 5035.22/m ³ —					614483=
(7) P.V. WASH Gr-III do —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (7)					
= 290.149 m ³ @ 4846.96/m ³ —					1406341=
(8) P.V. Primer coat (25-1) do —					
Qty of de T.M.B.P. — (20) item no. (8)					
= 3868.76 m ² @ 62.37/m ² —					241295=

Continuation 32,73,953=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) P.V. Trench (at R.S. 1) do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (9)					
= 3868.76 m ² @ 21.17 m ² —					81902=
(10) P.V. Trench (at R.S. 1) do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (10)					
= 8711.25 m ² @ 17.55 m ² —					153231=
(11) P.V. Manholes type B do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (11)					
= 3868.76 m ² @ 267.76 m ² —					1035899=
(12) P.V. Manholes do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (12)					
= 217.78 m ² @ 13741.57 m ² —					2992649=
(13) Cement for dry lean concrete do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (13)					
= 3.887 m ³ @ 4242.39 m ³ —					16490=
(14) Cont. Panel cement concrete do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (14)					
= 24.229 m ³ @ 8515.35 m ³ —					206318=
(15) P.V. dry stone do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (15)					
= 04 m ³ @ 2812.59/cu m —					11250=
(16) P.V. dry stone do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (16)					
= 09 m ³ @ 820.04/cu m —					7380=
(17) P.V. road studs do —					
Qty. of T.M.B.P. (2) item no. (17)					
= 316 m ³ @ 261.98/cu m —					82786=

Continuation

Rs. 78,61,858=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) P/V Retro reflecting triangle					
Sign					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (22) item (18)					
i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
= 164 @ 145.77/each					66336=
ii) 600mm circular					
= 044 @ 5573.86/each					222942
(19) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
= 064 @ 5427.43/each					325652
(19) P/V 85mm board					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (22) item (19)					
= 034 @ 16586.83/each					3176020
(20) P/V road marking					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (22) item (20)					
= 460.00 @ 821.02/00					377669=
(21) P/V road marking on road					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (22) item (21)					
= 14.40 @ 853.55/m ²					122912=
(22) P/V 300mm H.P.					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (22) item (22)					
= 30.00 @ 727.62/m					218292=
(23) P/V Bridge Masonry (1:3)					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (22) item (23)					
= 2.025 @ 6288.55/m ³					12734=
(24) P/V Cement plaster (1:2)					
Qty side T.M.B.P. (22) item (24)					
= 13.33 @ 177.17/m ²					2362=

Continuation

COD 84,41,6982

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Continuation